
Republic of the Philippines 
NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

Cabanatuan City 
044-463-0226 

www.neust.edu.ph  
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology (NEUST) through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC), invites entities to bid for the hereunder projects: 
  
Name of Project: Supply and Delivery of 3 units Laptop Computers and 3D Experience Software 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): P 1,634,244.80 
Location: College of Engineering  
Contract Duration: 60 Days 
Fund Source: Income 
Bid Documents: 5,000.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item # No./Units Description Amount 

1 5 sets  10 - seat 3DExperience for Education 

5years subscription  

Includes:  

 Collaborative Business Innovator  

 Collaborative Industry Innovator  

 3DExperience Solidworks  

 Project Collaborator  
 Training for On-boarding and E-Learning for all Roles 

296,844.80 
 

2 3 units  Computer SERVER 

Intel Core Xeon W-10885M (8 Core, 16Mb Cache, 2.40GHz to 
5.30  GHz, 45W, vPro)   
FHD Panel Cover, Non-touch   

Bezel, RGB Cam, Mic, Non-touch   

17.3", FHD, 1920 x 1080, 60Hz, Anti-Glare, Non Touch Screen, 
100%  DCIP 3, 500 Nits, WVA   
Bottom Cover with Smart Card Door Opening   

128 Gb 4x32 Gb DDR4 2933 Mhz Non-ECC Memory   

NVDIA Quadro RTX 5000 w/ 16Gb GDDR6   

Thermal Pad for Quadro Graphics RTX 4000, 5000   

M.2 2TB PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive Intel  Wi-fi 6 2x2 
(Gig+) and 100 key keyboard   
Palmrest with Smart Card only Internal  Single Pointing Backlit 
Keyboard, US English E5 C13  Power Cord 1M (US) 6 Cell  68Whr 
Express Charge Capable Baterry 240W E5  Power Adapter (EPEAT) 
Intel vPro  Technology Enabled Intel XEON  Processor Label for vPro 
and Non vPro   

3 Years Pro Support up to 5 Business Days   

Battery Carries 1 Year Warranty from Invoice Date Dell  
 

1,337,400.00 

http://www.neust.edu.ph/


 
The schedule of the bidding activities are as follows: 
 
 

Activities Schedule 

1. Advertisement/Receipt of Letter of Intent   February 15, 2022 to February 22, 2022 

2. Pre-bid Conference February 23, 2022 - 09:00 AM 
Live - Online Conferencing (Zoom meeting) 

3. Submission of Bids  March 07, 2022, UNTIL 4:00 PM 
Procurement Office, General Tinio Street, 
Cabanatuan City 
 
Late bids shall not be accepted 
 

4. Opening of Bids March 08, 2022, 9:00 AM 
Live - Online Conferencing (Zoom meeting) 

5. Post Qualification March 09, 2022, 9:00 AM 
Live - Online Conferencing (Zoom meeting) 

 
All particulars to the Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 
provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 
9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

 
 Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or business organizations with 

at least sixty percent (60%) interest or ownership of at least 60% of the outstanding capital stock belonging to 

citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or business organizations of a country where the laws or regulations of 

which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183.  

 
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from February 23, 2022 – 

March 07, 2022 upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines 
issued by the GPPB. 

 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic 

Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before March 07, 2022, 4:00 
PM.  All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in the 
PBD. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 
On the last day for the submission of bids and no prospective bidder submitted bid documents in the 

above-mentioned project, the same is deemed extended until March 14, 2022, 4:00 PM;  

 

Moreover, in the event that only one (1) bid was submitted, in order to protect the interest of the 

University to afford full opportunities for a competitive bidding may be achieved, the period for the submission 

of bids shall likewise be considered extended for five (5) working days or until March 14, 2022, 4:00 PM; 

 

The University likewise reserves the right to cause extension or postponement of the filing of bids should 

similar situation arises. 

 
Bid opening shall be on March 01, 2022, 9:00 AM at NEUST Conference Room, Gen. Tinio Street Campus, 

Cabanatuan City unless extended.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidder or his/her/its duly authorized 

representative/s. Failure to attend during the opening of bids shall be considered a waiver on the part of the bidder 

who likewise waives his/her/its right to raise questions during the bidding procedures.   

 



The Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 
a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 
of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 
 

For more information concerning this bidding, please contact the following: 
 

ENGR. JOEL G. DE MESA 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
NEUST Gen. Tinio St., Cabanatuan City 
Telephone No. (044) 463-0226 
Email Address: neustmain@yahoo.com 

 
 
Approved by: 

 
 
 DR. HONORATO P. PANAHON 
 BAC Chairperson  
 

 


